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PETITION FOR RESIDENTIAL VARIANCE* BEFORE THE

WW/Corner Armstead Road at
cedarcrest Avenue
(2900 cedarcrest Avenue) ‘ .
15th Election District OF BALTIMORE COUNTY ‘ pursuant to the posting of the property and the rovision f 0 ' . accessory Stracture th o Side & | b¥ side set-back restrictio . -
7th Councilmanic District |3 s O _ +rent :;o.ro( 2.5 “ﬁrcm siole orc.pe.--l-B_{-.ne, s 29.5' feent crcperta Livie in tion 0;’ the front door (wh'nS' This is caused by the o
Case No. 92-10°R ' both the Baltimore County Code and the B C.Z.R. havi b t d ‘ C L J ' i Of facing Armstead id )i ich fac?s Cedarcrest Ave. i rienta-
Houerd L. Donovan, Jre € | T ing been met, and for i licw o¢f requaved 34.5"' Front vard aveérese i 0of the side of the hDI:ISé %}?giv?r 1t is located in :ch;nr?litggg
Petitioners the reasons set forth above, the relief requested should be granted. : v ! ) ] 1;129?;311?’13:{}3%5})0888 iue that ?geieﬁgs:‘fgad dqin_the mi alel?
1 ‘ 1 C e home, ‘i 5 gen ally considered t
i iss] i g rancher the architect . d to be
THEREFORE, 1T IS ORDERED by the Zoning Commlssioner for Baltimore of the Zoning Regulations of Baltimore County, to the Zoning Lew of Baltimore County, for the following reasoni : the Sidé ;éig,sgigdi}f: él’ltﬁréor la},’Ou%fe'l'}?i ;f{?}rl‘gn?}orgs}ols_a
: : ac cor is in -t}:-le side r is in
- yard,
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| unreasoneble ey e Hhe petitioners: ] the description snd plat attached hereto and made a part hereof, petition for a Variance from Section
: 303.1 ¥ Yoo.t To Allewe o detached

i e

*® * *
: | “éz_ (indicate herdship or practicsl difficulty)
SIONS OF LAW ‘ County this 6* day of August, 1991 that the petition for Residential f cardsnin ' The design d
QZ | ArdE Sign and configuratio
, above is unique in the neig

FINDINGS OF FACT BND CONCLU
; #) Fur vesscnable wse cof the pre [’e"+‘( as the hewse 15 Aes Mi el

i i 303.1 and ' . .
est a variance from Sections ‘ variance from Sections 303.1 and 400.1 of the Baltimore County Zoning
. aned G j +1 e 7 ' - d ‘ | i i
_ A cenbFigures on e lct, +he rear of Fhe htuse faces the ] This condition pre-existed
‘ present owner occupantf the purchase of the house, by the

n of the hou \
hborhood, se as descrbed in /1

The Petitioners herein redqu

i ing Regulations B.C.2.R.) to permit & ; . )
400.1 of the Baltimore County Zoning au ( Regulations {B.C.2Z.R.) %o permit a detached accessory structure {(deck) in ‘ s1de ¢¥ Fhe r?l’cf?t’f‘!':]_} Coh Sei“e'ﬂ"‘j hevinal and e L
| | ) e s e na hle Ls€
O'Q ?'!16 Féer nvc'( ‘P—ot" e:n-f-ey-'f*aln an-’ (Lho{ re i’;x;‘m"‘_‘ U 1% ‘f'\a\m’?t’ff(y{

detached accessory structure {deck) in a side and front yard 2.5 feet from | | 4 side and front yard 2.5 feet from the side property line and 29.5 feet
, Property is to be advertised and/or posted as prescribed by Zoning Regulations. ( Sece D 7p
- LY o D

1, or we, agree to pay expenses of vhe sbove Varisnce posting and, if necessary, advertising, upon filing

of this petition, and further sgree to and are to be bound by the zoning regulations and restricticns of
Paltimore County adopted pursusnt to the Zoning Law for Baltimore County.

line, in lieu | . . )
e front property 14 ; from the front property line, in lieu of the required front average of

e B e T

the side property jine and 29.5 feet from th
i ith Petitioner's ‘ _ .
in accordance Wi ‘ 34.5 feet, in accordance with petitioner's Exhibit 1, be and is hereby

aries

of the required front average of 34.5 feet,

Lk i
o

Exhibit 1. : GRANTED, subject, however, to the following restrictions which are condi- - I/We do solemnly declare and affirm, under the
r Residential Variance . ) : \ penalties of perjury, that I /ue are the legal
; tions precedent to the relief granted: 1 ouner(s) of the property which is the subject of
, this Petition.

The Petitioners having filed a Petition fo

d there being no requests o .
ed an g : 1) The Petitioners may apply for their building ‘ Contract Purchosert = - )
it and be granted same upon receipt of thi order; egal Ouner(s)s

i i ig] documenta- perml ] p pt © is Order

for public hearing, & decision shall be rendered based upon the P A D Pioners are  hereby eipt of this O pro: | Howam( L i

. ’ cgeding at this time is at their own risk until such 5 P (e o5 FEnk Woas] gnovan , IV

tion presented. ] ‘_ time as the 30-day appellate process from this Order ‘ . . D i 7/ [j“’ )
has expired. 1If, for whatever reason, this Order is j ~ e 73072 -.Slgnat:;a, cacel ””"’”"”“-;gu

i i i ite as required -Gt
have filed the supporting affidavi equ . : reversed, the Petitioners would be required to return, . / F
‘ .. B

and the subiect property naving been post

e re——me

The Petitioners
and be responsible for returning, said property to its
—

by Section 26-127 (b)(1) of the Baltimore County Code. Based upon the = a original condition.
' | - Tity/5tate/Ilp Code 190+ — -

: i i i i i i indicate that ] ' i
information available, there 1s nO evidence in the file to indl _ | 2) The subject deck shall remain open on the side | | -~
_ ‘ facing the adjoining property at 2902 Cedarcrest Ave- Attorney for Petitioner: —

dversely affect the health, safety or gener- o

2900 Cedarceest Ave 388 -1228
{Typa or Print Name) fddress ' Prons

3) Upon request and reasonable notice, Petitioners ' Edeeme ve At G
. X ’ ‘ emeve, fad. At
shall pgnfu.{: a representative c?f the Zoning Enforce- _ Signatura Eit—yiaﬁ;ﬁip Coda
ment Division to make an inspectlon of the subject 1
property to insure compliance with this Order. direes Name, eddress nd phone musber of legsk ownet, contrect
‘ purchaser orf representstive to be contacted.

: : Same,
. /’ . ‘ Attornoy's telephons mumber Name '
7 |
: Phonhe

7.7 ROBERT HAINES Tddress
Zoning Commissioner !
DROERED by tha Zoning Commissiorer of Baltimors County, thi day of , 19 , that the subject watler of this

for Baltimore County
: petition ba posted on the proparty on or before tha z day of s 1 .
. ; z A }/ ’
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the requested variances would a

In the opinion

al welfare of the public and should therefore be granted.

pictures, and affidavits

2 FILING
4

of the Zoning commissioner, the information,

submitted provide sufficient facts that comply with the requirements of

petitioners also submitted a letter of

L

gection 307.1 of the B.C.Z.R.

support which had been signed by the adjoining affected property owner and

subject site. Furthermore, strict

the property owner across from the
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A PUBLIC HERRING HAVING BEEN REQUESTED AND/OR FOUND T0 BE REQUIRED,

17 18 FURTHER CRDERED by the Zoning Comlssioner of Baltimore County, this __ day of y 18
matter of thia pstition be adué:&iaed, as required by the Zening Lou of Baitimors County, in tuo newspopors of general clreulstion through-
and that the public hearing be had bafora tho Zoning Comisslonsr of Baltimore County
 ofclovk,

, that tha subiject

. : . out Beltimore County, that the propecty ba teposted,
: in Room 108, Eoumty OFflce Bullding in Touson, Baltimots tounty, on tha day of y 19 s 8t

._
AFFIDAVIT S ,

TN SUPPORT OF RESIDENTIAL Z0NING VARIARCE

The undersigned hereby affirms under the penalties of perjury
Baltimore County, as follows:

to the Zoning Commissioner of

That the information hereinm given is within the personal imowledge of the Affiant(s) and affiant{s)
nblic hearing is scheduled\in the future with

is/are competent to testify thereto in the event that a p
regard thereto.

That the Affiant(s) does/do presently reside at 2500 _-__e ({;}.lf?rest ave. ] | :
| | 2ONING DESCRIFTION C A SE N UMBER

- 92 /0 PETITIONER'S EXHIBIT# £

That baged upon personal knowledge, the following are the facts upon which I/ve base the request

mragmﬁﬁnmlmmememeatummmwemem(hﬂkﬂnmn@mPormmmmmliﬁﬁamq) ! Beginning at a peint on the northwest side of Cedare

Aarcsrli ] ‘ :
| crest Avenue which is 50 feet wide, at the distance

1. or reasonaole use of the property as tne nouse is designed
of 20 feet liortheast of the centerline of the nearest

snd coniisured on the 1ot, the rear ot the nouse Taces the ’
l improved intersecting street Armstiead Road, which is

.

squently normal and reasonable use : . ] , ,
ciquently norma | 40 feet wide, Being lots 21,22,23, Block i/ ’
section /#/ 08, in the subdivision of Cedarcrest as re-
corded in Baltimore County llat 3ook ;# 12, Folio i 031,
test is filed, Affiant(s} will be required to pay & ; . . ‘
] ! containing 10,600 square feet, Also known as 2900 : : Howard L. Donovan Jr

That Affiant{s) ackmowledge(s) that if pro
reposting and advertising fee and may be required to provide additional information. ]
- cedarcrest Avenue and located in the ,;/ 15 Blection Nancy L. Donovan
2900 Cedarcrest Ave.

S 45 = | istrict. |

: MM&& | Distric | Baltimore, Md. 21219 ?
REFIANT (Handwritten Signature | ‘; ; i

£ | ; ? o i“!i:=§‘-’ iik"

qiigggxxwi L. Donovan, J7 ; i ;
AFFIANT (Printed Name) | i i ; We approve and concent to Howard and Nancy Donovan to
‘ ‘ | : build one free standing deck 8" high (approx. 182 sg. ft.),
fence, arbor and shed. This is to be added to the existing
patio and with-in 30" of the property line at 2802 Cedarcrest Ave.

sife of the nroperiy;cons

1
[N S

oi the rear yard 1or entertainnent and relaxation 1s hampered

el

STATE OF MARYLAND, COUNTY OF BALTIMORE, to wit:

1 HEREBY CERTIFY, this 85 day of \j-l:)/\/ ,19q’ , before me, &

Notary Public of the State of Maryland, in and for the Ccfunty aforesaid, personally appeared
Jay Brown

Noncy, [ Doy o ¢ Houned - iﬁﬂﬂoﬁh»—;:ﬁh i é | f
/ E , Carol Brown

: | | 2902 Cedarcrest Ave. |
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the Affiant(s) berein, personally known or satisfactorily identified to me as such Affiant{s), and made !
oath in due form of law that the matters and facts hereinabove set forth are true and correct to the best . : ) : . '
; : : S0l signeds '_.-‘_: ¥:‘;.,.. S G
. .// L. .‘, ’T /’/

of hisfber/their knowledge and bhelief.
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Baltimore County Government
. Zoning Commissioner
Office of Planning and Zoning

111 West Chesapeake Avenue
. Towson, MD 21204 887-3353

- August 23, 199

My. & Mrs. Howard L. Donovan, Jr.
2900 Cedarcrest Avenue
Edgemere, Maryland 21219

RE: PETITION FOR RESIDENTIBL VARIANCE
NW/Corner Armstead Road at Cedarcrest Avenue

(2900 Cedarcrest Avenue)
15th Election District - 7th Councilmanic District

Howard L. Donovan, Jr., et ux - Petitioners
Case No. 92-10-A

Dear Mr. & Mrs. Donovan:

Enclosed please find a copy of the decision rendered in the
above-captioned matter. The FPetition for Residential Variance has been

granted in accordance with the attached Order.

Tn the event any party finds the decision rendered 1is unfavor-
able, any party may file an appeal to the County Board of Appeals within
thirty (30) days of the date of this Order. For further information on
filing an appeal, please contact Ms. Charlotte Radcliffe at B87-3391.

Very truly yours,

) bl K

J. ROBERT HAINES
Zoning Commissioner

JRH:b]s for Baltimore County

cc: People's Counsel

File

BUREAU OF TRAFFIC ENGINEERING
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS
BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

Date: August 30, 1991

T0: Mr. Arnold Jablon, Director
office of Zoning Administration
and Development Management

FROM: Rahee J. Famili
SUBJECT: Z. A. C. Comments
7. A. C. MEETING DATE: July 30, 1991

This office has no comments for item numbers 505,

3, 9, 10, 17, 18, 19, 20, 21, 22, 23, 24, 26, 27, 30 and 31.

Rahee J. Famili ]
Traffic Engineer Il g

2 e .
R2A~f\fwﬁwévﬁ
fi.
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BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

August 15, 1991
AU 23 199

TO:  ZONING COMMISSIONER, DEPARTMENT ZONING ZGE‘Y?% WF‘CE

‘E'ROI\G':'!;I\\l RICHARD F. SEIM, PLANS REVIEW CHIEF,
DEPARTMENT OF PERMITS & LICENSES

SUBJECT: ZONING ITEM #: *10
PROPERTY OWNER: Howard L. Donovan, Jr., et ux

LOCATION: NWC of Armstead Road at Cedarcrest Ave
(#2900 Cedarcrest Avenue)

ELECTION DISTRICT: 15th

COUNCILMANIC DISTRICT: 7th

A REVIEW OF THE SITE PLAN FCR THE RBOVE ZONING ITEM INDICATES THE
FOLLOWING:

( ) PROPOSED SITE PLAN DOES, DOES NOT, COMPLY TO STATE CODE OF
MARYLAND REGULATION 05.02.02, MARYLAND BUILDING CODE FOR THE

HANDICAPPED.

PARKING LOCATION ( ) RAMPS (degree slope)
NUMBER PARKING SPACES ( ) CURB CUTS
BUILDING ACCESS { ) SIGNAGE

PLAN DOES, DOES NOT COMPLY TO SET BACKS FOR EXTERIOR FIRE
SEPARATTON DISTANCE OF ARTICLE 5 AND ARTICLE 9 OF THE CURRENT

BALTIMORE COUNTY BUILDING CODE.

A BUILDING PERMIT IS REQUIRED BEFORE ANY CONSTRUCTION CAN BEGIN.
SECTION 111.1 OF ARTICLE 1. CONSTRUCTION DRAWINGS MAY BE

REQUIRED.

A CHANGE OF OCCUPANCY PERMIT IS REQUIRED TO CHANGE THE EXISTING

USE OF THE STRUCTURE TO THE PROPOSED USE. SEE ARTICLE THREE RND
ARTTCLE ONE, SECTION 103.2 ALTERATIONS MAY BE NECESSARY BY CODE

70 COMPLY TO NEW USE REQUIREMENTS.

STRUCTURE IS SUBJECT TO FLOOD PLAIN LIMITATIONS, SECTION 517.0
COUNCIL BILL #192-90 ( BALTIMORE COUNTY BUILDING CODE}).

 OTHER Exterior walls of houses 3 feet or less from a property line
() TH shall be 1 hour fire resistance rated for exposure from both
sides and be without openings.

PERMITS MAY BE APPLIED FOR @ ROOM 100, 111 WEST CHESAPEAKE AVENUE,
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204 - PHONE - 887-3900.

THIS REVIEW COVERS ONLY MAJOR ITEMS ASSOCIATED WITH THE SITE PLAN, A
FULL REVIEW MAY BE CONDUCTED WHEN THE PERMIT APPLICATION AND PLANS ARE

SUBMITTED.
APPLICABLE CODE: 1990 NATIONAL BUILDING CODES AS ADOPTED BY COUNTY

COUNCIL BILL #192-90 EFFECTIVE 1/13/91

Baltimore County Govern.nl

Office of Zoning Administration

and Development Management
Office of Planning & Zoning

111 West Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, MD 21204 Juiy 23, 1991

Yoward L. and Nancy L. Donovan, Jr.
2900 Cedarcrest Avenue
Edgemere, Maryland 21218

Re: CASE NMBER: 92-10-3 ) oo BT
LOCATION: mmhnmuw&mnﬁatﬂwmmnmtkmmm _f- ? :
2900 Cedarcrast Avenue @ 5 =

Dear Petitioner(s):

Mm&ﬁsuﬂﬁxaZmﬁag“&ﬁmmmEﬁsiﬂmlaﬁﬂmﬁﬁthe ghove case

9h§meheaﬁWkﬁdtmn:ymrPajtmmfnr
mdknumetﬁ&mmenmﬂmr.ﬁﬁslmia:ahm:mnmsasa

pmmber. Any contact made with this office should
niﬂmhm:nmmﬂﬁgthea&ﬁa&hmﬁwepnmem.

1)} Your property will be posted on or before Eugost 4, 1991. The closing date is PAngust 19, 1991, ?he
closing date is ﬂmthaﬂimaﬁx'auﬁgﬂmrtofikaafhmm&remmstﬂm-apdﬂichamﬂm.aﬁartmackm?g
&ﬂe,tmafikamulbermdmmdhgthaﬂmﬁngarnqmmyZmﬁng Coomissioner. At that time, an Order will
sssue. This Order may (a) gramt the requested relief, (b) deny the requested relief, or (c) demand that the
mﬁmm:ﬂmnﬁﬁwrhesetinfm:apmﬂichmmﬂm.ihuwﬂﬂ:mmﬁwzmﬁﬁznnnﬁfﬂaﬁﬂnasto whether or ROt
ymrpdﬁﬁmnhmsmﬂngﬁaﬂaL &mmaLcmwﬁllgutGPMﬂinhanﬂm.

3) In cases requiring public bearing {whether ﬂmatoaxmﬁﬁmmﬁsfumﬁl:z@mﬁtarkqik&mzﬁ'ue
Conmissioner), wepnmaﬁywﬂlberqmﬁméamimﬂﬂﬁeﬁ1meh&mugwﬂlamgﬁr g two local npewspapers.
Charges related to the reposting and advertising are paysble by the petitioner{s).

rE&Enth&shmzm&pmﬂ.ﬂ)ﬂﬁseﬁiﬂm.Thﬂlmwlm retmmed after

3) Please be advised that yom must
in a $50.00 charge.

ﬂm:ﬂmﬁm;&ﬂe.Rﬂhmetoreumntmasnmzmdpmﬂiﬂllnmﬁn

PLEASE UNDERSTAND THAT ON THE DATE AFTER THE POSTING PERIOD, THE
PROCESS IS NOT COMPLETE. THE FILE MUST GO THROUGH FINAL REVIEW AND

THE DECISION MAKING PROCESS. WHEN THE ORDER IS READY IT WILL BE
FORWARDED TO YoU VIA FIRST CLASS MATL. ORDERS ARE NOT AVAILABLE FOR

DISTRIBUTION PRIOR TO BEING MAILED TO YOU.

Very truly yours,

/5

i, G. Stephens
‘301) 887-3381

BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

Arnold Jablon, Director

_ lon, DATE:

Zoning Administration and August 16, 1391
Development Management

Pat Keller, Deputy Director
Office of Planning and Zoning

SUBJECT: Walker Property, Item No. 3505
Parsons Property, Item No. 9
Donovan Property, Item No. 107
Wolf Property, Item No. 17
Pegrson Property, Item No. 19
Stifler Property, Item No. 22
Felts Property, Item No. 24
Melchor Property, Item No. 25
Fau;kner Property, Item No. 27
McJilton Property, Item No. 32
Horng Property, Item No. 33
Elsnic Property, Item No. 38
Mugrage Property, Item No. 39
So?eland Property, Item No. 42
BCKert Property, Item No. 44
ngtel Property, Item No. 50
Gimbel/Gaffney Property, Item No. 51

In reference to the iti
comments. Petltioners' requests, staff offers no

If there should be any further questions or if this office can

provide additional informati
Office of Planning at 887—32??: please contact Jeffrey Long in the

PK/JL/pat

NUMEROUS . ITM/ZAC1

CERTIFICATE OF POSTING
ZONING DEPARTMENT OF BALTIMORE COUNTY
Teumos, Maryland

Date of Fosting

Posted for:

Petitioner: ... S LA ,097‘.;4;/@;, 2.4 ﬂ-f“i

Location of property:. .. A/“j/ﬁ/'r- %'zm /:’c J_'f_;&a{éu ,,;/‘ﬁfv:,

-

7 i AQ[(‘J 4‘».—;7‘_---/5._-

—==
Location of Signk.__ 5% €4 org

e,

Sy

L Rr=t-4

Baltimore County Government
Zoning Comumissioner

111 West Chesapeake Avenue
. Towson, MD 21204 887-3353

k=

August 23, 199N

Mr. & Mrs. Howard L. Donovan, Jr.
2900 Cedarcrest Avenue
Fdgemere, Maryland 21219

RE: PETITION FOR RESIDENTIAL VARIANCE
NW/Corner Armstead Road at Cedarcrest Avenue
(2900 Cedarcrest Avenue)
15th Election District - 7th Councilmanic District
Howard L. Donovan, Jr., et ux - Petitioners
Case No. 92-10-A

Dear Mr. & Mrs. Donovan:

gnclosed please find a copy of the decision rendered in the
above-cagtloned matter. The Petition for Residential Variance has been
granted in accordance with the attached Order.

In the event any party finds the decision rendered 1is unfaveor-

able, any party may file an a ithi
. ppeal to the County Board of Appeals within
thirty (30) days of the date of this Order. For further information on

Very truly yours,

[Gber Hc.
/1
J. ROBERT HAINES
) Zoning Conmmissioner
JRH:bjs for Baltimore County

cc: People's Counsel

File

™

o et A, e
A T e

A T s 2ie
SRR e e M e T BT

e

o e T

i1 oty

R R




